
No L 134/30 Official Journal of the European Communities 3. 6 . 93

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 3923/92 of 20 December 1992 allocating, for
1993 , catch quotas between Member States for vessels fishing in Swedish waters

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 397 of 31 December 1992)

On page 54 in the Annex, footnotes 9 and 10
for : '(9) Of which no more than 880 tonnes may be fished east of 15 °E.

( 10) Of which no more than 320 tonnes may be fished east of 15 °E.';
read : '(9) Of which no more than 880 tonnes may be fished east of subdivision 24.

(10) Of which no more than 320 tonnes may be fished east of subdivision 24.'

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3709/92 of 21 December 1992 amending
Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2228/91 of 26 June 1991 laying down provisions for the
implementation of Council Regulation (EEC) No 1999/85 on inward processing relief

arrangements

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 378 of 23 December 1992)

In the title :

for : 'Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3709/92 of 21 December 1992 Commission Regulation
(EEC) No 2228/91 laying down provisions for the implementation of Council Regulation
(EEC) No 1999/85 on inward processing relief arrangements',

read : 'Commission Regulation (EEC) No 3709/92 of 21 December 1992 amending Commission
Regulation (EEC) No 2228/91 laying down provisions for the implementation of Council
Regulation (EEC) No 1999/85 on inward processing relief arrangements';

on page 6, in the last recital :
for : 'Whereas the measures provided for by this Regulation are in conformity with the opinion of

the Community for Customs Procedures with Economic Impact,'
read : 'Whereas the measures provided for by this Regulation are in conformity with the opinion of

the Committee for Customs Procedures with Economic Impact,' ;

in the third paragraph of Article 1 ( 1 ) :
for : 'operations will be carried out by on behalf of . . .',
read : 'operations will be carried out by or on behalf of . . ;

on page 7, in the second paragraph of Article 1 (3) :
for : 'The following procedure shall apply to
read : The following procedure shall apply :' ;
in Article 2 :

for : 'However, the provisions of Article 1 point 6 shall apply also to requests presented form 1
January 1992 on .',

read : 'However, the provisions of Article 1 point 6 shall apply also to requests presented from 1
January 1992 on.'.


